## Pretium EDGE® Adapter Panel, LC Duplex

12 fibres, Single-Mode (OS2)



Pretium EDGE® LC duplex adapter panels provide a simple interface to mate LC connectors. This occurs when connecting LC trunks to harnesses, and when connecting LC trunks to LC patchcords.

#### Features and Benefits

Can be installed or removed from the front or rear of a housing

Packaged in easy-open containers



### **Specifications**

| General Specifications |                                  |
|------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Application            | Data Centre LAN/SAN, Data Centre |
| Product Type           | Panels & Modules                 |
| Fibre category         | SM (OS2)                         |

| Design - Hardware            |           |
|------------------------------|-----------|
| Housing Material             | Composite |
| Housing Colour               | black     |
| Connector Type               | LC Duplex |
| Fibre Count                  | 12        |
| Number of Adapters per Panel | 6         |

| Mechanical Characteristics |                         |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| Dimensions (W x D x H)     | 100 mm x 124 mm x 12 mm |
| Weight                     | 0.028 kg                |



# Pretium EDGE® Adapter Panel, LC Duplex

12 fibres, Single-Mode (OS2)



| Design Adapter           |              |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| Adapter Type             | LC Duplex    |
| Adapter Housing Material | Composite    |
| Adapter Housing Colour   | blue         |
| Adapter Style            | Shuttered LC |

| Chemical characteristics |   |
|--------------------------|---|
| RoHS                     | Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/EG |

#### **Ordering Information**

| Part Number         | EMOD-CP12-AE  |
|---------------------|---|
| Product Description | 12 fibre LC duplex adapter panel, blue, adapter for Single-Mode (OS2) |

## **Shipping Information**

| Packing dimensions (L x W x H) | 250 mm x 130 mm x 200 mm |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Shipping Weight                | 0.715 kg                 |
| Units per Delivery             | 1/1                      |



Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG  $\cdot$  Leipziger Strasse 121  $\cdot$  10117 Berlin, GERMANY 00 800 2676 4641  $\cdot$  FAX: +49 30 5303 2335  $\cdot$  www.corning.com/opcomm/emea

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/emea/trademarks. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certified. © 2014 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.

